FIRST INFOR		
94\4	ction 154 Cr. F	
Dayeeling PS Siliguri	Year 2022	FIR No. 958/22 Date 18.10.22
		Sections
Act Sections Sections Act Sections Sect	(iv)	Others Acts & Sections 46 A (C) 2 B. E. Her.
Occurrence of Offence : Day 18,10.22. Da	(10)	Date To
ne PeriodTime From	10. 55ms	19125h.
me PeriodTime From		- 20:3 Sh
ne PeriodTime From	ζ	Time
) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	T	ime
1017 11/20	101-14 10	· ·
ype of Information :	1 K.M &	at South . Beat No.
lace of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S b) Address Ti Wia Para, Malangi Calang, N	vear Sabji	Market Ps Selegion Dest to gening.
		-
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the		
Name of the P.S	Distric	t
Complainant / Informant :		
(a) Name Asi Siben Sarckare		
A (1) (2) Police		F 44
Data (Vans of Right)	(d) N	ationality
Date of Is	sue:	Place of Issue
5-1000		
(f) Occupation Source PS, SPC.		
Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full	particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Meucesh Pasuan (31) Sto-Raga	Rum Pasux	m 2 Januaitola, Bagrallot, WIND-20
PS-Silezioù Dest-Dargeeling		U Q
V3 Deligios		
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / In	nformation	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the composition		
	(AC) 4-	
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate	e sheet, if necessa	y):
Glaran (11) Rottely Sealed Him	ealayan Gota	Preneuem 60 Up Cathry Spirit Cae
Containing Complack MRP Ro-1	12612 -	Premium 60 up Catantry Spirit eac
D. Total value of properties stolen / involved Rs- 132	20/2	
). Total value of properties stolen? involved	, ,	
1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	mainal W	riction Complaint Frested as FIR's
2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sneets, if required)	20,19,100	
enclosed here with the		
3. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission	n of offence(s) as n	pentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
up the investigation / directed. As Snjet law	l 9 Selesio	to take up
up the investigation / directed	51 2 P	on point of
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	denisted to be some	thy recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, ac	amittea to be corre	Cary recorded and a copy given to the complete
Informant free of cost.		10st 8:1101212550
Noted en written Complaint.	,	Inst \$1 W (22 Station Police Station
14. Signature / Thumb impression	1	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant		Name Kamal Poisions
		Rank: No 051 7 Police
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :		
cm 19-10,22 at : 10250 h		

The Inspector In-Charge, Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Sub: FIR

In producing herewith arrested accused namely (i) Mukesh Paswan (38yrs) S/o- Raja Ram Paswan of Jamaitola, Bagrakote, W/no- 20, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling arrested u/s- 41 Cr.P.C along with following seized articles viz:

i) Eleven (11) Bottles Sealed Himalayan Gold premium 60 Up Country Spirit each containing 600 Ml each labeled as Himalayan Endeavour PVT Ltd. Siliguri, West Bengal @ Rs 120 each(Amounting of Rs. 120/-*11=Rs 1320/-), in which one sealed bottle has taken from mother packet box as sample under proper seizure list, labeling and memo of arrest.

I, ASI Siben Sarkar of Siliguri PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby lodge this written complaint against the above noted accused person namely Mukesh Paswan (38yrs) S/o-Raja Ram Paswan of Jamaitola, Bagrakote, W/no- 20, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling to the effect that on 18.10.22 at 18.45 hrs received secret source information that the above noted accused person was busy to sale Id Liquor illegally at Tikiapara, Matangini Colony W/no- 28 under Siliguri PS near Sabji Market in order to clandestinely dispose the same. Accordingly I informed the fact to IC Siliguri PS and as per his direction I along with other officer and forces left for Tikiapara, W/no-28 under Siliguri PS vide GDE no- 970 dated 18/10/22. On reaching at 18:55 hrs there and as identified by the source cordoned the above noted area where he was selling illegal alcohol. On seeing the police party the above noted person tried to escape from the spot but we manage to apprehend the above noted accused person and on interrogation he disclosed his identity as noted above. On being asked he stated that he used to sale the 60 up country Spirit to locality without any valid documents as he violated the norms of Bengal Excise Act for selling the said Liquor without any valid License. On search Eleven (11) Bottles Sealed Himalayan Gold premium 60 Up Country Spirit each containing 600 Ml each labeled as Himalayan Endeavour PVT Ltd. Siliguri, West Bengal @ Rs 120 each (Amounting of Rs. 120/- X 11=Rs 1320/-) in which one sealed bottle has taken from mother packet box as sample as per seizure list which was kept concealed on the road side situated at Matangini Colony, Tikiapara under Siliguri PS. On being interrogation he could not produce any valid documents in respect of said liquor. He also stated that he is doing this Liquor business since long for his wrongful gain. Accordingly I seized the same in presence of witness duly signed by them. The seizure and label was made in between 19:05 hrs to 19:35 hrs. As such I arrested him U/S- 41 Cr.P.C after observing all legal formalities.

Therefore I pray before your honor that a specific case may kindly be started against the arrested accused lady namely Mukesh Paswan (38yrs) S/o- Raja Ram Paswan of Jamaitola, Bagrakote, W/no- 20, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling along with seized articles under proper section of law and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed: .

2. Arrest Memo.

Received on 18.10.22 at 20:35 m Vide Siligin PS GOENO-978 dr. Coseno-958/22 dt: 18.10.22 ats ASI Siben SanKan 1. Original Seizure list, 18.10.22 and Started Sitigur PS

46 A(c) of B. E. Act and every seef

Yours faithfully

ASI Siben Sarkar Siliguri PS/SPC Dated: 18/10/22

to Asismjet Paul of Selyun Ps for its eurostigation.

Sticuri Pelice Commissionerate